As at
March 31,
2022

As at March
31, 2021

Assets USD 93,697 58,748

(INR in millions) 7.08 4.30

Exchange rate (INR/USD) 75.51 73.24

Liabilities USD 159,81,129 157,91,668

(INR in millions) 1,206.74 1,574.97

Exchange rate (INR/USD) 75.51 99.73

AUD 2,288 2,288

(INR in millions) 0.13 0.14

Exchange rate (INR/AUD) 56.74 61.13

CAD 2,365 2,365

(INR in millions) 0.14 0.14

Exchange rate (INR/CAD) 60.50 58.06

EURO 7,983 8,310

(INR in millions) 0.67 16.86

Exchange rate (INR/EURO) 84.09 2029.21

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The Company is significantly exposed to USD and EUR.

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 1% increase and
decrease in the INR against the relevant foreign currency. The sensitivity
analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated
monetary items as tabulated above and adjusts their translation at the
year end for 1% change in foreign currency rates. A positive number
below indicates an increase in profit before tax or vice-versa.

Year ended
March 31,
2022

Year ended
March 31,
2021

Particulars
INR
strengthens
by 1%

INR
weakens
by 1%

INR
strengthens
by 1%

INR
weakens by
1%

Impact on profit /(loss) for the year

USD (12.00) 12.00 (11.50) 11.50

43. Payment to auditors' (including applicable taxes)

Particulars
As at
March 31,
2022

As at March
31, 2021

(a) For statutory audit 3.48 5.51

(b) Reimbursement of expenses 0.23 0.03

(c) Other certification 0.46 -

Total 4.17 5.54

44. Particulars of loan given in accordance with section 186(4) of the
Companies Act, 2013, as amended:

i)The Company has given loan to Raja Kaimoor Breweries Limited
amounting to INR 122.22 (March 31, 2021: INR 150.42) as at the
reporting date. The loan carries an interest of 12.00% p.a (March 31,
2021: 12.00% p.a). The loan has been provided for general business
purposes and is repayable in 52 instalments.

45. Going concern assessment

The Group has incurred losses (total comprehensive loss) of INR
4,038.96 during the current year [March 31, 2021 : INR 2,571.51] and has
accumulated losses of INR 13,436.59 as at March 31, 2022 [March 31,